## AFFILIATE AGREEMENT

This Affiliate Agreement ("Agreement") is made and entered into by and between Errors.net LLC, with its principal place of business at 350 N Gilbert Rd, Suite 201, Gilbert, Arizona 85234 ("Errors.net"), and the undersigned individual or entity ("Affiliate"), who has been approved by Errors.net to participate in its Affiliate Program.

#### **RECITALS:**

WHEREAS, Errors.net is engaged in the development and distribution of software solutions, including web extension technologies, and owns certain proprietary technology;

AND WHEREAS, the Affiliate has been approved by Errors.net to participate in its Affiliate Program and wishes to use Errors.net's proprietary technology to enhance their service offerings and monetize users via Errors.net;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and agreements contained herein, Errors.net and the Affiliate agree as follows:

1. Grant of Rights: Errors.net hereby grants to the Affiliate, subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, a non-exclusive, non-transferable, revocable right to use and display Errors.net's proprietary technology and to offer these technologies as part of the Affiliate's service offerings.

2. Usage Terms:

#### Affiliate Agreement

a. The Affiliate shall not modify, alter, or create derivative works of Errors.net's technology without the prior written consent of Errors.net.

b. The Affiliate agrees to use Errors.net's technology in a manner that maintains the integrity and reputation of Errors.net.

# 3. Affiliate Obligations:

a. The Affiliate agrees to promote Errors.net's technology in a manner consistent with good business ethics and in compliance with applicable laws.

b. The Affiliate shall be responsible for all content, methods, and materials used in the promotion and use of Errors.net's technology.

## 4. Compensation:

a. Errors.net agrees to pay the Affiliate a revenue share for each new user acquired through the Affiliate's efforts, as detailed in the Affiliate Program terms.

b. The Affiliate is responsible for all taxes and fees associated with the receipt of such payments.

# 5. Intellectual Property:

a. Errors.net retains all rights, title, and interest in its proprietary technology and related intellectual property.

b. No rights, title, or interests are transferred to the Affiliate except as explicitly stated herein.

6. Confidentiality:

Both parties agree to maintain the confidentiality of any proprietary information exchanged during the term of this agreement.

7. Term and Termination:

This Agreement shall commence upon the Affiliate's acceptance into the Affiliate Program and continue unless terminated as per the program's terms.

8. Limitation of Liability and Indemnification:

a. The Affiliate shall market Errors.net's technology in a truthful, non-deceptive manner and avoid any misleading or unethical marketing practices.

b. Errors.net is not responsible for any liability arising from the Affiliate's marketing practices.

c. The Affiliate agrees to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Errors.net from any claims or expenses arising from their marketing practices.

9. General Provisions:

a. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Errors.net and the Affiliate regarding the Affiliate Program.

b. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the jurisdiction where Errors.net is located.

c. Any amendments to this Agreement must be in writing and signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Errors.net and the Affiliate have agreed to the terms and conditions of this Affiliate Agreement as of the date of the Affiliate's acceptance into the Affiliate Program.

Errors.net LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name:

Title:

# Affiliate Agreement

Affiliate

Ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name:

Title: